Preliminary Datasheet
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
RL78/G1C
RENESAS MCU
Integrated USB Controller, True Low Power Platform (as low as 112.5 µA/MHz, and 0.61 µA for RTC + LVD),
2.4 V to 5.5 V Operation, 32 Kbyte Flash, 31 DMIPS at 24 MHz, for All USB Based Applications
 Page 1 of 16
R01DS0348EJ0001

Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
1.2  Ordering Information
Pin count Package USB Function Part Number
Host/Function controller R5F10JBCANA 32-pin plastic WQFN (5 × 5)
Function controller only R5F10KBCANA
Host/Function controller R5F10JBCAFP
32 pins
32-pin plastic LQFP (7 × 7)
Function controller only R5F10KBCAFP
Host/Function controller R5F10JGCAFB 48-pin plastic LQFP
(fine pitch) (7 × 7) Function controller only R5F10KGCAFB
Host/Function controller R5F10JGCANA
48 pins
48-pin plastic WQFN (7 × 7)
Function controller only R5F10KGCANA
Figure 1-1.  Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/G1C
Part No.      R 5 F 1 0 J G C A x x x F B
Package
ROM Number (Blank product is omitted)
ROM Capacity
RL78/G1C
Renesas Microcontroller
Renesas Semiconductor
FP  :  LQFP, 0.80 mm pitch
FB  :  LQFP, 0.50 mm pitch
NA  :  WQFN, 0.50 mm pitch
C :  32 KB
Pin count
B :  32-pin
G :  48-pin
10J :  USB host / function controller mounted
10K :  USB function controller mounted
Classification
A  :  Consumer use, operating ambient temperature: - 40 ˚C to 85 ˚C
Type of Memory
F  :  Flash data memory
Remark For details about extended-temperature products for industrial applications (operating ambient
temperature: −40°C to +105°C), contact a Renesas Electronics Corporation or an authorized Renesas
Electronics Corporation distributor.
RL78/G1C 1.  OUTLINE
 Page 4 of 16R01DS0348EJ0001  Rev.0.01
2012.09.20
Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
1.3  Pin Configuration (Top View)
1.3.1  32-pin products
• 32-pin plastic WQFN (5 × 5)
• 32-pin plastic LQFP (7 × 7)
(1) USB function: Host/Function controller (R5F10JBC)
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17
1    2    3    4    5    6     7    8
P24/ANI4
P23/ANI3